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Product: Gauze swab, sterile
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English

Wash your hands with soap and water. If possible, clean and dry the affected area before applying the
gauze swab. Place the gauze swab on the

injury/wound, ensuring that the entire affected area is covered. Use adhesive tape on the sides of the
swab to secure the pad on the skin.

*1) Instructions for use, *2) XXXX = Identification number of notified Body responsible for the EU type examination and
supervising ongoing conformity, *3) For single-use only, must not be reused, *4) Lot Number, *5) Date of Manufacture , *6)
Manufacturer, *7) Expiration Date, *8) Sterilized using ethylene oxide, *9) Avoid humidity, *10) Keep away from direct sunlight,
*11) Disposal according to legislation, *12) Medical Device, *13) The producer has made a financial contribution to a packaging
recovery system, *14) Do not use if package is damaged, *15) Storage temperature limitations

German

Waschen Sie Ihre Hande mit Wasser und Seife. Wenn moglich, reinigen und trocknen Sie die betroffene
Stelle, bevor Sie den Mulltupfer auflegen. Legen Sie den Mulltupfer auf die Verletzung/Wunde auf und

stellen Sie sicher, dass der gesamte betroffene Bereich abgedeckt ist. Verwenden Sie Klebeband an den
Seiten des Tupfers, um das Pad auf der Haut zu befestigen.

*1) Gebrauchsanweisung, ¥*2) XXXX = Kennnummer der benannten Stelle, die fur die EU-Baumusterprifung und die
Uberwachung der laufenden Konformitat zustandig ist, *3) Nur fiir den einmaligen Gebrauch, darf nicht wiederverwendet
werden , *¥4) Chargennummer, *5) Datum der Herstellung , *6) Hersteller, *7) Datum des Ablaufs, *8) Sterilisiert mit Ethylenoxid,
*9) Feuchtigkeit vermeiden, *10) Von direktem Sonnenlicht fernhalten, *11) Entsorgung gemal} den gesetzlichen Bestimmungen,
*12) Medizinisches Gerat, *13) Der Hersteller hat sich finanziell an einem System zur Verwertung von Verpackungen beteiligt,
*14) Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschadigt ist, *15) Beschrankung der Lagertemperatur

French

Lavez-vous les mains a I'eau et au savon. Si possible, nettoyez et séchez la zone affectée avant d'appliquer
la compresse de gaze. Placez la compresse de gaze sur la blessure, en veillant a ce que toute la zone
touchée soit couverte. Utilisez du ruban adhésif sur les cotés de la compresse pour la fixer sur la peau.

*1) Instructions d'utilisation, *2) XXXX = Numéro d'identification de |'organisme notifié responsable de I'examen UE de type et de
la supervision du maintien de la conformité, *3) A usage unique, ne doit pas étre réutilisé , *4) Code du lot, *5) Date de
fabrication , *6) Fabricant, *7) Date d'expiration, *8) Stérilisé a I'oxyde d'éthylene, *9) Eviter I'humidité, *10) Tenir a I'écart de la
lumiére directe du soleil, ¥11) Elimination conformément a la législation, *12) Dispositif médical, *13) Le producteur a versé une
contribution financiere a un systéme de valorisation des emballages, *14) Ne pas utiliser si I'emballage est endommagé, *15)
Limites de température de stockage

©®2023 F.Bosch International Limited
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Greek

MAUVETE Ta X€PLA OAC e OATMOUVL Kal vepo. Eav elval Suvatov, kabaploTe kal oTeyvwoTe TN MANyeioa
Tieploxn mpLv TonoBetroete TV yala. TormoBetrote TNV yala oto tpavpa, Staopaiilovtag Ot KaAUTITETAL
0AOKANPN N TANYE(oa TEPLOXT]. XPNOLUOTIOL)0TE QLUTOKOAANTN TALVia OTLG TAEUPEG TNE Yalog yla va
OTEPEWOETE TO eMmiBepa oto S€pua.

*1) O8nyleg xpriong, *¥2) XXXX = AplOdg avayvwpLong ToU KOWVOTIOLNUEVOU OPYOVLIGHOU ToU gival uTteUBLVOC yLa TNV €ETOoN
Tumou EE kat tnv enomtela tng ouvexopevng cuppopdwong, *3) Miag xpnoewc, *4) AplBuog naptidag, *5) Huepopnvia
KOTAOKEUNG , *¥6) Kataokeuaotnc, *7) Huepounvia Anéng, *8) Anootelpwvetal pe xprion ofetdiou tou atbuleviou, *9)
Anoduyete TNV vypaoia, *10) Aoduyete tnv €kBeon o nAlakr aktvoBolia, *11) Andppupn cUUPwva LE TIG LOXUOUTES
Slatdelg, *12) latpkr cuokeur), ¥*13) O mapaywyog EXeL CUVELCHEPEL OLKOVOULKA GE €vVOL CUOGTNHO AVAKTNONG CUOKELOCLWY,
*14) Mn xpnoluomnoleite edv n cuokeuaoia €xel umooTtel {npLa, *15) Meploplopoi Bepuokpaciag amnobrkeuong

Spanish

Lavese las manos con aguay jabon. Si es posible, limpie y seque la zona afectada antes de aplicar la
torunda de gasa. Coloque la gasa sobre la herida, asegurandose de cubrir toda la zona afectada. Utilice
cinta adhesiva en los laterales de la torunda para fijar la compresa a la piel.

*1) Instrucciones de uso, *¥2) XXXX = NUumero de identificacion del organismo notificado responsable del examen UE de tipo y de
supervisar la conformidad en curso, *3) Para un solo uso, no debe reutilizarse , *4) Cédigo de lote, *5) Fecha de fabricacién , *6)
Fabricante, *7) Fecha de expiracidn, *8) Esterilizado con 6xido de etileno, *9) Evitar la humedad, *10) Mantener alejado de la luz
solar directa, *11) Eliminacién conforme a la legislacién, *12) Producto sanitario, *13) El productor ha contribuido
econdémicamente a un sistema de recuperacion de envases, *14) No utilizar si el envase estd dafiado, *15) Limitaciones de
temperatura de almacenamiento

Italian

Lavare le mani con acqua e sapone. Se possibile, pulire e asciugare la zona interessata prima di applicare il
tampone di garza. Posizionare il tampone di garza sulla lesione/ferita, assicurandosi di coprire l'intera area
interessata. Utilizzare il nastro adesivo sui lati del tampone per fissarlo sulla pelle.

*1) Istruzioni per I'uso, *2) XXXX = Numero di identificazione dell'organismo notificato responsabile dell'esame UE del tipo e della
supervisione della conformita in corso, *3) Solo per uso singolo, non deve essere riutilizzato , *4) Codice lotto, *5) Data di
produzione , *6) Produttore, *7) Data di scadenza, *8) Sterilizzato con ossido di etilene, *9) Evitare I'umidita, *10) Tenere lontano
dalla luce solare diretta, *11) Smaltimento secondo la normativa vigente, *12) Dispositivo medico, *¥13) Il produttore ha
contribuito finanziariamente a un sistema di recupero degli imballaggi, *14) Non utilizzare se la confezione e danneggiata, *15)
Limitazioni della temperatura di stoccaggio

©®2023 F.Bosch International Limited
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Russian

BbiMOWTE PyKM C MbIIOM 1 BOAOW. [0 BO3MOKHOCTM OUMCTUTE M BbICYLIWTE MOPAXKEHHbI y4acToOK nepes
Ha/NIOKEHMEM MapAEeBOro TaMnoHa. NomecTuTe Map/esbli TaMNoH Ha TpaBmy/paHy, ybeamsLwmnch, 4TO BCA
nopaskeHHas 061acTb NOKPbITA. MICNonb3yiTe KAeiKkyto NeHTy No HOKam TammnoHa, YTobbl 3aKpenuTb

TAMMOH Ha KOXe.

*1) IHCTPYKUMK NO NpUMEHEHMIO, *¥2) XXXX = MaeHTUdUKAUMOHHbIA HOMEP HOTUULMPOBAHHOIO OpraHa, OTBETCTBEHHOrO 3a
3KkcnepTm3y Tmna EC v Haa3op 3a NOCTOAHHbIM cooTBeTcTBMEM, *3) ToNbKO AN 0AHOPA30BOr0 MCMOAb30BAHMSA, NOBTOPHOE
Mcnonb3oBaHue He gonyckaetca , *¥4) Koa naptuu, *5) [lata npomssoacTsa , *6) MpowussoanTtens, *7) Aata akcnupaunu, *8)
CTepuansauma c MCNosb3oBaHMEM OKMCU 3TUNEeHA, *9) M3beraTb BRaskHOCTKM, *10) XpaHUTb BAANM OT MPAMbIX CONHEYHbIX Ny4Yei,
*11) YTMAmsauma B COOTBETCTBUM C 3aKOHOAATENLCTBOM, *12) MeanumHckoe nsaenve, *13) MNpounssoamTens BHeC GUHaAHCOBBIN
BK/1aZ, B CUCTEMY YTUAM3ALUMM YNaKoBKK, ¥*14) He ncnonb3yiiTe, ecaun ynakoBKa nospexaeHa, *15) OrpaHudyeHus no Temnepatype
XpaHeHuA

Chinese

kww2

FREEMAKBRNF - MROJFERNE - EEBLMEAFZABEEARTRL - ROMEFHER
th/th0E - BEREZENEN - ERSHNMNERRS - REFEIEERKLE -

*1) AR, *2) XXxX=ARMBXEFENREFEGT T URBINBAIRBISE, 3) NME—RMEER, TREERE
R, *4) RS, *5) FIERHA, *6) HER, *7) HAME, *8) AN AR NE, *0) BEHIE, *10) TEAYCEST, *11)
RIEEENEHITRIE, *12) Efr&a, *13) £ ECENEREINASRM 7T HEXH, *14) MREERNA - 1B2EH,
*15) & 73R E PR

Disclaimer:

The product information contained in this document, including the product images and additional product material, was collected from various
sources. All product information and specifications have not been independently verified by F. Bosch International Ltd. F. Bosch International Ltd is
not responsible for errors or omissions in the product information. The properties of a product may change or be inaccurate on the posting or
printing of the product information in the document, either in printed or online version. Buyers and users should be cautious when using or
purchasing any of the products mentioned in the printed or online versions of the documents by closely examining the product packaging and the
labeling prior to use. Due to product changes, information listed in this document is subject to change without notice. This information is placed
solely for your convenience in placing orders and F. Bosch International Ltd disclaims all responsibility for its completeness and accuracy. © 2023
F. Bosch International Ltd.
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